GENERAL RULES AND REGULATIONS FOR EXHIBITORS

All exhibits and livestock will be received on Monday, September 12 from 3:00 P.M. to 8:00 P.M.

All exhibits must be removed on Saturday, September 17 from 8:00 P.M. to 11:00 P.M.

Premium checks will be available for pick up

from 8:00 P.M. to 11:00 P.M. on Saturday, September 17.

- 1. All exhibitors agree to be bound by the rules and regulations of the Denver Fair.
- 2. All persons making entries of exhibits should acquaint themselves with the premium list and regulations. Follow closely the classes given. Premiums will not be given in unclassified categories or to anyone who enters in wrong age group.
- 3. The Denver Fair Committee reserves the right to amend or add to these rules and regulations.
- 4. Only one exhibit will be made in a class by an exhibitor. Two entries in one class by the same exhibitor disqualifies both entries.
- 5. Any exhibit in one class may not compete in any other class.
- 6. NO discriminating markings shall be left on any exhibit until it is judged.
- 7. All exhibits must be new. Exhibits laundered, dry cleaned, or worn will be disqualified.
- 8. Exhibits that were entered in prior years are not eligible to compete for premium money or ribbons.
- 9. When there is no competition in a class, the judges shall award the premium on merit of the individual exhibit. The same rule applies where there are fewer entries in any class than the number of premiums offered.
- 10. Judging is based on creativity, workmanship, and finishing. During the judging, the building is closed to everyone except the judges, fair officials, and necessary attendants. The decision of the judges will be final in all cases. All protests regarding judging must be made in writing and must plainly state the cause of the complaint or appeal. Such protests must be filed at the Fair Office within 24 hours of the occurrence.
- 11. All exhibitors enter their displays at their own risk. However, reasonable care will be taken to protect the displays.
- 12. No early removal will be allowed unless warranted by the Denver Fair Committee. If you cannot leave your exhibit in the show until Saturday 8:00 P.M., please do not enter it. Early removal will forfeit premium money and ribbon awarded to each winning exhibit. There will be no exceptions!
- 13. You may pick up your premium check when you remove your exhibits between 8:00 P.M. and 11:00 P.M. on Saturday.
- 14. No alcoholic beverages are permitted on the fairgrounds.
- 15. Smoking is prohibited in exhibition building and tents.
- 16. Any articles not removed Saturday, September 17 by 12:00 midnight become the property of the Denver Fair Committee.
- 17. Premium checks are null and void after November 19, 2022. Kindly cash checks immediately. The premium account will be closed on November 19, 2022, therefore it will not be possible to make exceptions to this policy.
- 18. Any premium checks not claimed during the fair will be forfeited and considered a donation to the Denver Fair. The Fair Committee will accept a self-addressed stamped envelope for payment of premiums.
- 19. Premium complaints must be filed no later than October 10, 2022. Call (484) 512-0188. This includes problems with premium checks.

PLEASE BRING ALONG EXHIBITOR ENTRY FORM WHEN ENTERING EXHIBITS

L

L

I

I

I

Т

I

I

DENVER FAIR EXHIBITOR ENTRY FORM			
Name:			
Address:			
Phone #:			
Adult	Youth	(Under 19)	
Dept.	Section	Class #	Description

The **Denver Fair Committee** will take every precaution for the safety of all visitors and exhibitors. However, the Denver Fair Committee assumes no liability for personal injury, damage or loss of personal property due to fire, theft, weather conditions or other causes.



The Denver Fair is a rain or shine affair and has the right to cancel events due to inclement weather.